
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019871-2022 

Awarded contract

UKRI-1954 Supply of Precision Electrical Discharge
Machining System

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-019871

Published: 21 July 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

mrcprocurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1223267175

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019871-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019871-2022
mailto:mrcprocurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-1954 Supply of Precision Electrical Discharge Machining System

Reference number

UKRI-1954

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42600000 - Machine tools

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

UKRI-1954 Supply of Precision Wire Electrical Discharge Machining System and associated
maintenance and consumables

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £244,610

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42611000 - Special-purpose machine tools
42623000 - Milling machines
42637300 - Machine tools for milling metal

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Precision Wire Electrical Discharge Machining System to enable complex shape
machining to be undertaken at the LMB workshop and associated maintenance and
consumables

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Equipment offer / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Warranty / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Model / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to purchase consumables and maintenance

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Procurement Contract Transparency Data: Redacted contract documents will be made
available within the next 30 days on the UKRI website at: https://www.ukri.org/about-
us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/

https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/
https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002292

/Notice/002292-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UKRI-1954

Title

Supply of Precision Electrical Discharge Machining System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Engineering Technology Group

Unit 16 Wellsbourne Distribution Park, Loxley Road

Wellsbourne

CV35 9JY

Email

sales@engtechgroup.com

Telephone

mailto:sales@engtechgroup.com


Page 7 to 8

+44 1926818418

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

National registration number

09473112

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £244,610

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 2 %



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=703593021

 GO Reference: GO-2022721-PRO-20647844

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UKRI Legal Department

Polaris House

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

legal@ukri.org

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=703593021
mailto:legal@ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-20T08:17:00+0100
	TCPDF




